PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Santosh Puransingh BHAGAT	06/15/2012
Ajay Virendra MISTRY	06/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raj Vikram TAHIL	
Street Address:	Flat No. 1, Torpac House, Ameya Park	
Internal Address:	Boisar-Navapur Road,	
City:	Boisar, Thane, Maharashtra	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	401501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13544694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com, rrodriguez@usebrinks.com,

mdelarosa@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P. O BOX 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14713-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel C. Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028520 FRAME: 0391 \$40.00

source=14713-00004 Assignment#page1.tif source=14713-00004 Assignment#page2.tif source=14713-00004 Assignment#page3.tif source=14713-00004 Assignment#page4.tif source=14713-00004 Assignment#page5.tif source=14713-00004 Assignment#page6.tif



WITTE MAHARASHTRA

FC 945248

CUSTCALCAPSIBLES VALLO

TARAPUR, DISTAHANE
MAHARASTRA-401506

MALAMATANA

वरवाता आ, ०५८,

23 MAY 2012

This deed of Assignment is executed on the Stary of May 2012

Between

Santosh Puransingh Bhagat, Indian National residing at Flat No. 2, Bldg No. 2, Bhagirath Apartment, Ameya Park, Boisar-Navapur Road, Boisar, Dist-Thane-401501, Maharashtra., hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor" (which expression unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof shall be deemed to mean and include theirlegal heirs, successors and executors wherever the context so requires and/or admits) being the party of the FIRST PART;

AND

Dr. Raj Vikram Tahil, a Canadian National residing at Flat No.1, Torpac House, Ameya Park, Boisar-Navapur Road, Boisar, Dist-Thane-401501, Maharashtra., hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee" (which expression unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof shall be deemed to mean and

include her legal heirs, successors and executors wherever the context so requires and/or admits) being

the party of the THIRD PART;

WHEREAS the Assignor along with the Assignee and one Mr. Ajay Virendra Mistry, is the true and first

inventor of the inventions titled "An Improved Device for Filing Soluble Containers" and "A Device for

Filling Soluble Containers with an Improved Assembly for Orienting and Filling Capsules" (hereinafter

referred to as "the inventions") for which applications for grant of patent rights has been filed with the

Indian Patent office and numbered 1988/MUM/2011 and 2214/MUM/2011 respectively (hereinafter

referred to as "the Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign his share of rights, title and interest in the said

Inventions and Patent Applications unto the Assignee;

NOW THIS DEED WITHNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS

FOLLOWS:

1. Assignment

a. In consideration of the payment of the sum of Rs 1000/-by the Assignee to the Assignor

(the receipt whereof the Assignor doth hereby acknowledge) the Assignor hereby

assigns, transfers and grants and relinquishes absolutely unto the Assignee, his right,

claim, interest, title and demands whatsoever in the Inventions and the Patent

Applications, including the right to apply and obtain patent or similar protection or any

other intellectual property rights for the same/similar Inventions in any part of the

world.

b. The Assignor warrants and declares that no part of his share, interest or any other right

in the said inventions or said Patent Applications has been assigned / transferred to any

other party except as set out in this Assignment.

c. The Assignor agrees to sign execute, declare and file all such papers, documents and

declarations from time to time, which may be required by the Assignee, in order to

obtain and secure the patent rights, with respect to the inventions covered and

disclosed in the said Patent Applications in India and in any other part of the world.

d. The Assignor agrees, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to communicate any facts known to him with regard to the Inventions and the Applications set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without any further compensation, any power of attorney authorizing the Assignee to act for an in the name of the Assignor in respect of all matters relating to the Patent Applications, assignments, application for division or patent of addition, or reissue or any other paper that may be necessary or fully desirable for the Assignee to secure the Inventions described in the said Patent Applications and any patent rights therein absolutely in the name of the Assignee, in India and any other country in the world and to co-operate and assist in prosecution, opposition, examination, re-examination, interference or any other proceedings involving the said Patent Applications and any related family applications thereto.

In witness whereof the Assignor and Assignee hereto have executed these presents the day and year first hereunto written.

Dated this Sanday of May 2012.

Assignor

Signature

Assignee

Signature 3 V7 L TAHIL
Name 3 QAS V. TAHIL

Despate Sighagas.



WITTE MAHARASHTRA

FE 874093



MARKET BY DISCUSSION

DEED of ASSIGNMENT

This deed of Assignment is executed on the 15 day of May 2012

Between

Ajay Virendra Mistry, Indian National residing at Kunal-2 Cp-op Hsg. Soc. Ltd., C-104, BHaunagar Bldg No. 2, Viva College bypass Road, Virar, Dist-Thane -401303, Maharashtra., hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor" (which expression unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof shall be deemed to team and include theirlegal heirs, successors and executors wherever the context so requires and/or adgrits) being the party of the FIRST PART;

AND

Dr. Raj Vikram Tahil, a Canadian National residing at Flat No.1, Torpac House, Ameya Park, Boisar-Navapur Road, Boisar, Dist-Thane-401501, Maharashtra., hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee" (which expression unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof shall be deemed to mean and

include her legal heirs, successors and executors wherever the context so requires and/or admits) being the party of the THIRO PART;

WHEREAS the Assignor along with the Assignee and one Mr. Santosh Puransingh Bhagat, is the true and first inventor of the inventions titled "An Improved Device for Filing Soluble Containers" and "A Device for Filling Soluble Containers with an Improved Assembly for Orienting and Filling Capsules" (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions") for which applications for grant of patent rights has been filed with the Indian Patent office and numbered 1988/MUM/2011 and 2214/MUM/2011 respectively (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign his share of right, title and interest in the said inventions and Patent Applications unto the Assignee;

NOW THIS DEED WITHNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

1. Assignment

- a. In consideration of the payment of the sum of Rs 1999, by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor doth hereby acknowledge), the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and grants and relinquishes absolutely unto the Assignee, his right, claim, interest, title and demands whatsoever in the inventions and the Patent Applications, including the right to apply and obtain patent or similar protection or any other intellectual property rights for the same/similar inventions in any part of the world.
- b. The Assignor warrants and declares that no part of his share, interest or any other right in the said inventions or said Patent Applications has been assigned / transferred to any other party except as set out in this Assignment.
- c. The Assignor agrees to sign execute, declare and file all such papers, documents and declarations from time to time, which may be required by the Assignee, in order to obtain and secure the patent rights, with respect to the Inventions covered and disclosed in the said Patent Applications in India and in any other part of the world.

known to him with regard to the Inventions and the Applications set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without any further compensation, any power of attorney authorizing the Assignee to act for an in the name of the Assignor in respect of all matters relating to the Patent Applications, assignments, application for division or patent of addition, or reissue or any other paper that may be necessary or fully desirable for the Assignee to secure the Inventions described in the said Patent Applications and any patent rights therein absolutely in the name of the Assignee, in India and any other country in the world and to co-operate and assist in prosecution, opposition, examination, re-examination, interference or any other proceedings involving the said Patent Applications and any related family applications thereto.

In witness whereof the Assignor and Assignee hereto have executed these presents the day and year first hereunto written.

Dated this

day of May 2012.

Assignor

Signature Name Assignee

Signature Name

yay Virendra Misty

Witness: 1.

AIAN HIRALAC VARMA.

Witness: 2.

Deepali Sighagasi

PATENT REEL: 028520 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 07/10/2012